[For Immediate Release]



JINCHUAN金川 JINCHUAN GROUP INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES CO. LTD

金川集團國際資源有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2362)

Jinchuan International Selected as a Constituent of Hang Seng Composite Index

(23 August 2021, Hong Kong) **Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd** (the "**Company**" or "**Jinchuan International**", together with its subsidiaries, collectively referred to the "**Group**", Stock Code: 2362.HK), is pleased to announce that the Company has been officially included as a constituent for Hang Seng Composite Index ("**HSCI**"), and will take effect from 6 September 2021.

The Company commented, "The inclusion of Jinchuan International as a constituent stock of HSCI marks an important milestone for the Company, which demonstrates the capital market's recognition of the Company's business and investment value. The inclusion will further enhance the liquidity of the Company's share as well as the Company's reputation in the industry and capital market. Jinchuan International will continue to focus on the development of its core business, to effectively implement our sustainable development policy, to become a world-class mining entity, and to maximize long-term value to investors."

HSCI comprised of 500 constituents, and offers a comprehensive Hong Kong market benchmark that covers over 95% of market capitalisation of companies listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong. HSCI adopted a freefloat-adjusted weight average methodology, and is a commonly adopted basis for several index tracking funds, mutual funds as well as performance benchmarks. The Company's inclusion to the index confirms that the Company's business development and performance was highly recognized by the capital market.

-End-

About Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd (Stock Code: 2362.HK)

Jinchuan International is a Hong Kong listed company established under Jinchuan Group Co., Ltd for the purposes of accelerating the establishment of the group's multinational operational strategy and elevating Jinchuan Group's global investing, financing and operating capabilities. By virtue of Hong Kong's advantages as an international financial and trading center, and through the Company's focus on an internationalized operating strategy, the Company has established itself as the flagship platform of Jinchuan Group to develop its overseas non-ferrous metal mining business. The Company is primarily engaged in the development of overseas mining resources projects, capital operation and assets management of overseas mining resources projects, as well as production and trading of copper, cobalt and base metals.

For media & investor enquiries Financial PR (HK) Limited

Ms. Cara Pang	Email: <u>carapang@financialpr.hk</u>
Ms. Elva Li	Email: <u>elvali@financialpr.hk</u>
Ms. Bonnie Zhang	Email: <u>bonniezhang@fiancialpr.hk</u>
Tel:	(852) 2610 0846
Fax:	(852) 2610 0842

Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd

IR Team Email: <u>ir@jinchuan-intl.com</u>